Arkansas State University Mid-South

2023-2024 Student/Parent Agreement

OUR COMMITMENT

Arkansas State University Mid-South (ASU Mid-South) is committed to providing quality training and instruction to high school students, while allowing them to earn concurrent high school and college credit.

STUDENT RESPONSIBILITIES

ASU MID-SOUTH Concurrent Student Handbook. Students are expected to follow the policies outlined in the student handbook, which is available on the ASU Mid-South website. Students are responsible for becoming familiar with and complying with the rules and conduct set forth in the handbook. The Concurrent Student Handbook is available on the ASU Mid-South website under the "Students" tab.

ASU MID-SOUTH Catalog. Concurrent students receive college credit and are also ASU Mid-South students. Students are responsible for becoming familiar with and complying with the information and policies set forth in the ASU Mid-South Catalog. The Catalog is available on the ASU Mid-South website under the "Students" tab.

Discipline. ASU Mid-South students are enrolled in college classes, so student behavior is expected to comply with college standards. Any discipline problems will be handled by the appropriate Vice Chancellor or designee in conjunction with the student's home high school administrator(s). Disciplinary action for students may include dismissal from the concurrent high school program, at which time they will continue enrollment at their home high school campuses only.

Follow-up Communication. Information from former students and their employers provide guidance for changes and improvement to the ASU Mid-South concurrent student program. Follow-up requests for information regarding grades, salary, and skill level may be mailed to students, high school counselors, employers, and/or college registrars.

Communication with Schools and Parents. ASU Mid-South will communicate class schedules, grades, absences, tardiness, early departures, or discipline problems to the appropriate schools and to parents on a regular basis.

Photo Release. Students may be photographed in various class activities. By signing this contract, the student and parent agrees that he/she will receive no fee and that his/her photograph may be used by ASU Mid-South for publications, web site pages and in advertising, and that the College will own all rights to the photograph.

Textbook Policy. Parent/student understands that books and/or supplies that are provided for classroom, lab, and homework use, must be returned in good condition by the last day of the semester in which it was checked out. Parent/student is responsible for the replacement cost of any property that is lost or damaged. Charges will be placed on the student's account, and the student will be unable to register for classes or obtain copies of his/her transcript until the charges are cleared. The student will not write or mark in a book belonging to ASU Mid-South.

Print Student Name	Student Signature	Date
Date of Birth	High School Attending	
ARENT/GUARDIAN: I agree to support	my child in being successful in his/her program. I	